79.22 - - - 198.65 - - - 56.25 - - -

Trade receivables 1,367.04 730.32 - - 1,138.83 916.36 - - 1,946.88 143.79 - -

Loans - - - - - - - - 831.25 - - -

Other financial assets 330.78 6.93 309.04 - 285.41 7.54 214.60 - 133.75 6.68 100.51 0.85

Trade payables (2,922.79) (21.72) - (19.77) (1,656.13) (17.47) - - (3,274.38) (16.02) - (0.64)

Borrowings (1,199.73) - - - (3,667.40) - - - (6,531.25) - - -

Net statement of financial
position exposure

(2,345.48) 715.53 309.04 (19.77) (3,700.64) 906.43 214.60 - (6,837.50) 134.45 100.51 0.21

Jubilant Life Sciences Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017 (Continued)

Jubilant Life Sciences Limited164

		  Sensitivity analysis

	 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the eur, USD, CAD and other against all other currencies at
31 March would have affected the measurement of financial exposure denominated in a foreign currency and affected
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact on forecast sales and purchases.

(` in million)

Profit or Loss (before tax)
Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2017
USD (1% movement) (23.89) 23.89
EUR (1% movement) 7.16 (7.16)
CAD (1% movement) 3.09 (3.09)
Other (1% movement) (0.20) 0.20
31 March 2016
USD (1% movement) (38.01) 38.01
EUR (1% movement) 9.06 (9.06)
CAD (1% movement) 2.15 (2.15)
Other (1% movement) - -

		  Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because funds are borrowed at both
fixed and floating interest rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable
interest rate. The borrowings of the Company are principally denominated in rupees and US dollars with a mix of
fixed and floating rates of interest. The Company has exposure to interest rate risk, arising principally on changes in